Legal Policy for Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa

1. Introduction

Welcome to Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa, your destination for premier mobile intravenous (IV) therapy services and telehealth consultations. We are dedicated to delivering high-quality care directly to your preferred location, whether it's your home, office, or elsewhere. Our mission is to enhance your health and well-being in the most convenient and personalized manner possible.

Our range of services includes IV therapy, in-house medical consultations, and telehealth services facilitated through digital platforms. Additionally, we offer prescription services following thorough consultations with our doctors. This legal policy applies to all users of our website, services, and platforms. By accessing or using our website or services, you agree to be legally bound by these terms.

2. User Eligibility

Access to and use of the services provided by Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa are intended for individuals who are at least 18 years of age. Users must be residents of states where our services are legally provided. Providing accurate and up-to-date personal and health information is required, and any misuse of our services based on false information is strictly prohibited.

3. Privacy Policy

We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. Our Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, store, and protect your information when you use our website and services. Information collected includes personal details provided by you and data gathered automatically through our website. We implement security measures to maintain the safety of your information.

4. Terms of Service

By using our website and services, you agree to be bound by our Terms of Service. These terms govern all use of our website, content, services, and products. Users are responsible for all activity on their accounts and must use our services lawfully.

Prohibited conduct includes violating any laws or regulations, infringing on the rights of others, and interfering with our website or services.

5. Service Description

Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa offers a range of healthcare services tailored to meet your individual needs. Our mobile IV therapy services deliver essential nutrients directly into your bloodstream, administered by our team of healthcare professionals at your chosen location. In-house and telehealth consultations allow convenient access to medical care, including evaluation, diagnosis, treatment, and prescription services.

6. Telemedicine Consent

Telemedicine services provided by Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa involve the use of electronic communications to facilitate healthcare services. By using our telehealth services, you acknowledge and consent to the nature, benefits, risks, and limitations of telemedicine. Telemedicine is not intended for emergency situations, and users should seek immediate medical attention in such cases.

7. Payment Terms

Payment terms include pricing, payment methods, billing, refunds, and cancellations. Users agree to pay all charges at the prices in effect at the time of purchase and authorize us to charge their chosen payment method. All sales are final, but we strive to address any concerns or issues with our services.

8. Disclaimer

Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa provides information and services to support, but not replace, the relationship between patients and their existing physicians. We do not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of information provided on our website and advise users to consult with healthcare professionals for personalized advice. We disclaim all warranties and limit our liability to the fullest extent permitted by law.

9. Intellectual Property Rights

All content and services available on our website are the property of Pivot IV Infusions & Med Spa and are protected by copyright and trademark laws. Users are granted limited rights to access and use our website for personal purposes only.

10. User Conduct

Users must act responsibly and comply with our policies when accessing or using our

website and services. Prohibited conduct includes engaging in illegal activities,

infringing on the rights of others, and disrupting our website or services.

11. Governing Law

These terms and policies are governed by the laws of the state of Texas, United States.

Legal actions related to our website and services shall be brought exclusively in Texas

courts.

12. Changes to the Policy

We reserve the right to update, change, or replace any part of these terms and policies.

Users are responsible for reviewing this policy periodically for any changes.

13. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these terms or our services, please contact

us at:

Email: pivotmedspa@gmail.com

Phone: (555) 123-4567

We aim to respond to all inquiries promptly and appreciate your feedback as we strive

to provide the best possible service.